
SJB/TRINITY Girls’ Volleyball 2026

Date Opponent Place Time
Wed. Jan. 21 Pre-season A  PDR SJB 5:30
Fri. Jan. 23 Pre-season A SPPS SJB 5:30

Pre-season A RBL SJB 7:30
Fri-Sat Jan30-31 PDR B tournament PDR TBA
Mon. Feb. 2 St. Clare A,C,D SJB 5:30
Tues. Feb. 3 ICS  A,B,C Columbia 5:30
Thur. Feb. 5 *Coulterville A,B,C SJB 6:00
Fri-Sat Feb 6-7 St. Mary’s A tourn Chester TBA
Tues. Feb. 10 *Steeleville A,B,C Steeleville 5:00
Thur. Feb. 12 St. Libory A,C SJB 6:00
Fri. Feb. 13 SJB C tournament SJB TBA
Mon. Feb. 16 St. Joe  C girls followed 

by C boys
Freeburg 6:00

Tues. Feb. 17 St. James boys D 
followed by girls D,B

Millstadt 5:30

Thur. Feb. 19 *RBL A,B,C RBL 5:30
Mon. Feb. 23 Blessed Sacrament A,B,C Belleville 5:30
Tues. Feb. 24 *Evansville A,B,C

8th grade night for SJB
SJB 6:00

Thur. Feb. 26 *PDR A,B,C PDR 6:00
Tues. Mar. 3 *CL/St. Mary’s A,B,C

8th grade night for Trinity
Trinity 6:00

Fri-Sat Mar 6-7 Gibault A Tournament Gibault TBA
M-Th Mar 9-12 OVC A Tournament Evansville TBA
Th-Sun Mar 12-
15

Diocesan Tournament
  A and C

SJB, SPPS,
Gibault

TBA

March 17-24 SIJHSAA Regional TBA TBA
Sat. March 28 SIJHSAA State  TBA TBA
*conference


